

835
CJ**OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Elizabeth Avenue Streetscape - Phase 3**

Maddie Baisley <opra+request-33515-e069e9da@requests.opramachine.com>

Wed 7/6/2022 6:50 PM

To: Yolanda M. Roberts <yroberts@elizabethnj.org>

*** CAUTION ***

This message came from an EXTERNAL address. DO NOT click on links or attachments unless you know the sender and the content is safe. Suspicious? Forward the message to
spamreport@elizabethnj.org <mailto:spamreport@elizabethnj.org>

Dear Elizabeth City,

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send all documents relating to received bids and/or bid tabulations, including all quantities and unit pricing, for "Elizabeth Avenue Streetscape - Phase 3".

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

MB

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-33515-e069e9da@requests.opramachine.com

Is yroberts@elizabethnj.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Elizabeth City? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opremachine.com/change_request/new?body=elizabeth_city

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opremachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opremachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_eliza

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.



Interoffice Memorandum
CITY OF ELIZABETH
Department of Public Works
DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
50 WINFIELD SCOTT PLAZA, ELIZABETH, NJ 07201

DATE: July 8, 2022
TO: Joanna Ramirez, Clerk 2
FROM: David Reis, Senior Engineering Aide
SUBJECT: **REQUEST FOR GOVERNMENT RECORDS**
Elizabeth Avenue Streetscape Phase 3

We are in receipt of a Request for Government Records from your office for Maddie Baisley, received on Thursday July 7, 2022, for the above referenced property. The Division of Engineering conducted a search of their files for the referenced site. This search proved successful and we have attached the information relative to the project in question regarding the documents requested.

If you require any further assistance or have any questions, please feel free to call me at extension 4736.

DR: dr
cc: John F. Papetti Jr., Director of Public Works
Daniel J. Loomis, PE, City Engineer
File

BID TABULATION ELIZABETH AVENUE STREETScape PHASE 3, CONTRACT 06-22

BIDS TAKEN ON MAY 27, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M.			AA Berns LLC		Seacoast Construction		Black Rock Enterprises	
			PO Box 180		15 Addington Court		1316 Englishtown Road	
			Belleville, NJ 07109		East Brunswick, NJ 08816		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
			Phone 862-201-7177		Phone 732-238-6963		Phone 732-967-6400	
			Fax		Fax		Fax	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
2	Breakaway Barricade	4	UNIT	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	
3	Drum	24	UNIT	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	
4	Traffic Cone	359	UNIT	\$1.00	\$359.00	\$0.01	\$3.59	
5	Construction Signs	64	SF	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$0.64	
6	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
7	Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
8	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
9	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter	3,856	LF	\$1.00	\$3,856.00	\$8.00	\$30,848.00	
10	Remove Existing Sidewalks	43,911	SF	\$0.50	\$21,955.50	\$3.00	\$131,733.00	
11	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
12	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	234	CY	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$11,700.00	
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	146	CY	\$13.00	\$1,898.00	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix I-4	103	TON	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	302	TON	\$65.00	\$19,630.00	\$250.00	\$75,500.00	
16	PVC, SDR-35 Leader Drain Extension or Reconstruction	18	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	
17	Catch Basin, Type D	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
18	Reset Manhole Casting Using New Casting and Cover	1	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
19	Reset Manhole Casting Using Existing Casting and Cover	1	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
20	Reset Catch Basin Casting	6	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	
21	Concrete Sidewalks, Reinforced, 5" Thick (Including Bedding)	43911	SF	\$13.50	\$592,798.50	\$20.00	\$878,220.00	
22	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced, 6" Thick	6497	SF	\$14.00	\$90,958.00	\$22.00	\$142,934.00	
23	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced, 10" Thick, Commercial	801	SF	\$16.00	\$12,816.00	\$30.00	\$24,030.00	
24	Reinforced Concrete Steps, Class B	10	UNIT	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	
25	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SY	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	
26	Concrete Curb and Cradle, 13"x18"	3856	LF	\$34.00	\$131,104.00	\$50.00	\$192,800.00	
27	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, "Thermoplastic" with glass beads, 12"	798	LF	\$3.00	\$2,394.00	\$8.00	\$6,384.00	
28	Removal of Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	725	LF	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$8.00	\$5,800.00	
29	Remove Additional Trees Over 4" Up to and Including 8" Caliper	5	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
30	Remove Additional Trees Over 8" Up to and Including 12" Caliper	5	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
31	Replacement Trees	72	UNIT	\$500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	
32	Permeable Rubberized Surface Around Proposed Tree	72	UNIT	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	
33	Permeable Rubberized Surface Around Existing Tree	5	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
34	Cellar Door and Frame	13	UNIT	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	
35	Reset Existing Cellar Door and Frame	28	UNIT	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	
36	Paint Existing Cellar Door and Frame	28	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	
37	Furnish and Install Decorative Trash Receptacle	12	UNIT	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	
38	Furnish and Install Bike Rack	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
39	Paint Existing Parking Meter Posts	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
40	Metal Decking and New Beams Over Existing Underground Cavity	2,001	SF	\$15.00	\$30,015.00	\$60.00	\$120,060.00	
41	Allowance for Security Door Sidewalk Attachments	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
42	Construction Contingency	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
* = Corrected Amount ** = Shown in Bid								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$1,266,561.00		\$2,242,363.51	No Bid